Filed in District Court State of Minnesota 3/4/2019 2:31 PM

### STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

## NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ENTRY OF FINAL PARTIAL JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 54.02 AND TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, Defendant Bremer Trust, N.A. ("Bremer Trust") hereby moves this Court pursuant to Rule 54.02 of the Minnesota Rules of Civil Procedure for an order certifying the Court's January 2, 2019 Second Amended Order discharging Bremer Trust as a partial final judgment. In addition, Bremer Trust requests reimbursement from the above Estate of attorneys' fees and costs.

This Motion will be heard before the Honorable Kevin Eide at the Carver County District Court, 600 East Fourth Street, Chaska Minnesota, at 8:30 a.m. on April 17, 2019.

This Motion will be based on all the files, records and proceedings herein, including a supporting memorandum of law, affidavits and exhibits, and any other relevant documents, which will be filed with the Court in accordance with the Minnesota Rules of Civil Procedure and the General Rules of Practice for the District Courts.

Respectfully submitted,

## STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

/s/ David R. Crosby

Laura E. Halferty (#0311698) David R. Crosby (#237693) 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 335-1500 Facsimile: (612) 335-1657 laura.halferty@stinson.com david.crosby@stinson.com

#### -AND-

#### MASLON LLP

/s/ Julian C. Zebot

Julian C. Zebot (#0330644) Martin S. Fallon (#030301X) Leora M. Maccabee (#0390029) 3300 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 julian.zebot@maslon.com martin.fallon@maslon.com leora.maccabee@maslon.com

## ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT BREMER TRUST, N.A.

# Dated: March 4, 2019

Dated: March 4, 2019